

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 190901 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/24/2019 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 11/8/2019

**Effective date:** 

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing a further Tax Stabilization Fund withdrawal for 2020 as permitted by

Sub-Section 4(c) and (d) of Section 304-29 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: TAX STABILIZATION FUND

Attachments: 1. DOA Letter, 2. Hearing Notice List, 3. Motion by Ald Coggs

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/24/2019	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/24/2019	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/30/2019	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION AND ASSIGNED TO	Pass	4:0
11/8/2019	0	COMMON COUNCIL	AMENDED	Pass	15:0
11/8/2019	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
11/19/2019	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		